PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DANNY BEASLEY	10/13/1995	
ROBERT SEIFERT	10/13/1995	
PAUL LACRAMPE	10/13/1995	
JAMES HUFFINGTON	10/13/1995	
THOMAS GREENE	10/13/1995	
KEVIN HAFER	10/13/1995	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEX PC SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	20031 - 142ND AVENUE N.E.	
City:	WOODINVILLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5937176
Patent Number:	6112264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: APELONERO@DBJG.COM

Correspondent Name: ALEX PELONERO

Address Line 1: 8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2540-0490; 2540-0502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX PELONERO
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Pelonero/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 040602 FRAME: 0909



PATENT REEL: 040602 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danny L. Beasley, residing at 13101 - 42nd Avenue N.E., Mukilteo, Washington 98275, Robert V. Seifert, Jr. residing at 18324 N.E. 105th Ct., Redmond, Washington 98052, Paul L. Lacrampe residing at 4265 Linden Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103, James C. Huffington residing at 8316 224th Place S.W., Edmonds, Washington 98026, Thomas Greene residing at 10549 N.E. 25th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98004 and Kevin J. Hafer residing at 12115 198th Avenue N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled COMPUTER INTERCONNECTION SYSTEM, Serial No. 08/519,193, filed on August 25, 1995;

AND, WHEREAS, Apex PC Solutions, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 20031 - 142nd Avenue N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Woodinville</u> (city), <u>Washington</u> (state), this <u>thirteenth</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1995.

Danny L. Beasley

STATE OF WA	SHINGT	ON)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF _	King)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Danny L. Beasley is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 13, 1995

(Codios etakep)

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
MARY FLYNN
My Appointment Expires FEB 25, 1999

Mary L. Glyss
Signature
Notary Public
My appointment expires 02/25/1999

Executed at <u>Woodinville</u> (city), <u>Washington</u> (state), this <u>thirteenth</u> day of <u>October</u>, 19 95.

Robert V. Seifert, Jr.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

(COUNTY OF King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert V. Seifert, Jr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 13, 1995

(Seal or stamp)

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON MARY FLYNN My Appointment Expires FEB 25, 1999 Signature Signature

Notary Public

My appointment expires 02/25/1999

-2-

Executed at <u>Woodinville</u> (city), <u>Washington</u> (state), this <u>thirteenth</u> day of <u>October</u> , 1995
Paul L. Lacrampe
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF Kinder)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul L. Lacrampe is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: October 13, 1995 (Seal or stamp) Mary L. Hlyrr Signature
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON MARY FLYNN My Appointment Expires FEB 25, 1999 Notary Public My appointment expires 02/25/1999
Executed at Woodinville (city), Washington (state), this thirteenth day of October, 1995.
James C. Huffington
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF King)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James C. Huffington is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 13, 1995

(Seal or stamp)

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
MARY FLYNN
My Appointment Expires FEB 25, 1999

Signature 0

Notary Public

My appointment expires ______02/25/1999

Executed at Woodinville (city), Washington (state), this thirteenth day of October , 1995.

Thomas Greene

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

onumber of standard of standard

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas Greene is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 0ctober 13, 1995

(Seal or stamp)

Signature U Notary Public

My appointment expires 02/25/1999

Executed at Woodinville (city), Washington (state), this Sixteenth day of October 1995

County of Kevin J. Hafer

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kevin J. Hafer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 16, 1995

Mary J. Hafer

Signature

Notary Public

Notary Public

My appointment expires 02/25/1999

-5-

My Appointment Expires FEB 25, 1999

RCT:amm